ASX Code : QUE



Wednesday, 28 February 2024

MARKET ANNOUNCEMENT

Change of Share Registry Details

Queste Communications Ltd (ASX:QUE) (**Queste**) advises that as of Monday, 4 March 2024, the provider of shareholder registry services for Queste will change from Advanced Share Registry Limited to Automic Pty Ltd¹ (**Automic**).

Our new Share Registry contact details are as follows:

Automic Level 5, 126 Philip Street Sydney, New South Wales 2000

GPO Box 5193 Sydney NSW 2001

Local Telephone:	1300 288 664
Telephone:	+61 2 9698 5414
Email:	hello@automicgroup.com.au
Website:	www.automic.com.au

Investor Portal: https://investor.automic.com.au

Shareholders can manage their holdings via Automic's online Investor Portal - which provides an online interface to update and manage shareholder details and communication preferences and view balances and transaction history.

Shareholder Registration Online

Shareholders that are not already a user of Automic's Investor Portal may visit https://investor.automic.com.au and sign up to register their details.

Shareholders with any queries in relation to their Queste holding are advised to contact Automic (as above).

AUTHORISED FOR RELEASE - FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

Victor Ho Executive Director and Company Secretary

T | (08) 9214 9777

E | cosec@queste.com.au

1 Advanced Share Registry Limited was acquired by Automic Pty Ltd in December 2023

ASX: OUE

www.queste.com.au QUESTE COMMUNICATIONS LTD

A.B.N. 58 081 688 164

Suite 1, Level 1, 680 Murray Street, West Perth, Western Australia 6005 **T** | (08) 9214 9777 **F** | (08) 9214 9701